

Common Council Agenda Item Cover Sheet

MEETING DATE: December 17, 2024

- □ Previously Discussed Ordinance
- \Box Proposed Development Presentation
- $\hfill\square$ New Ordinance for Discussion
- \boxtimes Miscellaneous
- \Box Transfer

ITEM or ORDINANCE: #4

PRESENTED BY: Aaron Smith

- \boxtimes Information Attached
- \Box Bring Paperwork from Previous Meeting
- □ Verbal
- \Box No Paperwork at Time of Packets

RESOLUTION NO. RC-57-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOBLESVILLE RECOGNIZING CERTAIN EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF NOBLESVILLE

WHEREAS, the City of Noblesville (the "City") has many functions for which it relies on employees to accomplish; and

WHEREAS, certain employees of the City have shown dedication by continuing their employment for multiple years; and

WHEREAS, the Administration of the City annually recognizes employees who reach employment longevity milestones; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Noblesville also wishes to recognize the efforts and dedication of these employees;

Now, therefore, the Common Council of the City of Noblesville hereby resolves to recognize and congratulate the following employees of the City of Noblesville for their years of service to the City as follows:

5 YEARS

Cristina Flores – Court Raymond Didier – Engineering Alison Krupski – Engineering Christy Karl – Human Resources Andrew Brown – Parks and Recreation Chuck Gallagher – Parks and Recreation Natalie Gossler – Planning Chris Mohr – Planning Anthony Griffin – Street Kane Hutchinson – Street Ed Muir – Street Jesse Watts-Bradford - Utilities

10 YEARS

Christine Baker – Police Shane Gossard – Street Josh Wann – Street

15 YEARS

Dustin Proffitt – Street

20 YEARS

Mike Morris – Planning Chris Standridge – Utilities

25 YEARS

Daniel Sheposh – Planning Misty Shearer - IT

30 YEARS Karrie Hutson – Utilities

35 YEARS Curt Brisco – Parks and Recreation Approved on this _____ day of _____, 2024 by the Common Council of the City of Noblesville, Indiana:

AYE		NAY	ABSTAIN
	Mark Boice		
	Michael J. Davis		
	Evan Elliott		
	David M. Johnson		
	Darren Peterson		
	Pete Schwartz		
	Aaron Smith		
	Todd Thurston		
	Megan G. Wiles		

ATTEST: _____

Evelyn L. Lees, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Noblesville, Indiana, this _____ day of _____, 2024 at _____.M.

Evelyn L. Lees, City Clerk

MAYOR'S APPROVAL

Chris Jensen, Mayor

Date

MAYOR'S VETO

Chris Jensen, Mayor

Date

ATTEST: _____

Evelyn L. Lees, City Clerk